
l

I
,

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

l0

ll
t2

r3

l4

l5
r6

t7

l8
r9

20

2r

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESUUIIO.{ G' TIIE TCTil\O OCI)IIAM I,rcilSIAIWE U]NCIL
(Approving Amendment No. 2 to the Attorney Contract with

California Indian Leeal Services)

RESOIU1ION N0. 96-357

by Resolution 95-525, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council

approved an Attorney Contract with California Indian Legal Serviees

to provide legal representation to the Nation in eonnection with

certain eases pending in Glifornia under the Infian Child Welfare

Act, in the amount of $10,000 for fiscal year 1996; and

by Resolution No. 96-197, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council

approved Amendment No. I to the Attorney Contract with California

Indian Legal Services increasing the contraet amount to $13500; and

the adfitional sum of $5,500 is required for legal fees and expenses

to assure uninterrupted legal representation for fiscal year 1996; and

sufficient funds are available in the budget of the 0ffice of Attorney

General to supplement the Attorney contract by such amountl and

the Domestic Affairs Committee recommends approval of Amendment

No. 2 to the Attorney Contraet to increase the Contract amount by

$5,500.

OW, THEREFORD, BE IT RESOIVED THAT:

l. The Tohono 0'odham Legislative Couneil hereby approves



I
,

3

4

t

6

t

8

I
l0

ll
t2

l3
t4

15

l6

t7

l8

l9
20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28

N0. 96-357

Approving Amendment No. 2 to the Attorney Contraet

ith California Indian Legal Services)

age2oI4

Amendment No. 2 to the Attorney Contract with C"alifornia

Indian Legal Services in the form attached hereto, which

increases the Contract amount by $5,500 payable from the fiscal

year 1996 operating budget of the 0ffice of Attorney General.

2. The Chairman of the Nation is authorized and direeted to

exeeute Amendment No. 2 to such Contract.

foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'0dham Council on the
day of AUGUST, 1996 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a
1.380.0 FOR; 134.0 AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 362.0 [06] ABSENT,

to the powers vested in the Council by Artiele VI, Seetion 2(a), of the
of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham

ion on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy fusistant
,retary - Indian Affairs (0peratioru) on March 6, lgffi, pursuant to Seetion 16

the Act of June lB, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGIS[,ITTIVE COTJNflt

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

/Z! A^, ot A*r-, +- . tg-?6.



I
,

3

4

D

6

a

8

I
10

ll
t2

l3

t4

t5

t6

t7

l8
l9

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28

tuTI0N NO. 96A57

Approving Amendment No. 2 to the Attorney Contraet

ith California Indian Legal Services)

age3of4

rances Antone. e Secretary

day of

:54 o'cloek, t-.Nl., purcuant to the provisions of Section 5 of futiele VII of
Constitution and will hecome effective upon his approval or upon his failure

either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

T0H0N0 O'ODHAM IJGISLTTTM COuNflt

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

, APPROVED
,/

on the / / day of ftry,,-,a.* .lg ZL

I DTSAPPROVEL at /O c'\{o'clock, A-p,L

t9

aid Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
ohono O'0dham Nation on the /z b day oI A'f.-f, ,l9 ?C- at

EDWARD D: MANIJEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



I
,

3

4

D

6

a

8

I
r0

ll
12

l3
t4

l5

r6

t7

l8

r9

20

2l
,,

23

24

25

26

27

28

NO. !'6-357

Approving Amendment No. 2 to the Attorney Contract

ith California Indian Legal Services)

age4of4

to the Legislative Secretary on th" / y'*d^y oI

, t9-29-, at ,; /? o'elock, f .m.

rances Antone, Legislative Secretary



ACIO{:

n/INET}

DATE

x6firrrr0.{no. %357
APPROVIIGAMEb{DMB.IT}€. 2 TOTIIEATTORNEYOONIRACTWIil{CALIFORNIAINDIANLEGAL
SERVICES

OOI]IWLA4AN WILI-ARD ANIIA

ALH.JST9, 196

Sm\D: OOLTNCXL\I fI4ANN{ARYANNANTONE

DISIrcT I,.MISIAII\D
XHESD{TAII\IES

#(F
VOIES Kn' AGAN\67

NOT
VOItr.{G ABSE{T

ffi'clDAK 1. N{ARY ANN AIITOTIE

10.0 , $*oixffi_
(Nhxirr l{ords)

80.0

80.0

x

x
sFr r s 1. JGEPtr T. JOAQUTN

7lA O (Allen W Garc4 Jr.)
2. LUCILLE ENCINAS

(CYttia Chico)

t57.0

157.0

x

x
SCT]KI(AK 1. KENNEIII J.AI.IIONE

tt1 i()
2. J6EFH ruAN

( )

58.5

58.5

x

x
SAf{ XAVIR 1. DENNIS RAlvIol{

t['ro ( )
2. TINY BTJRRELL

( )

7t.o

7t.0

x

x

BABo0[IVARI 1, EDWARDKISIO- )\1 i ( IdeUa $anley)
2. FRANCES MIqJEL

(IGrrrth Chico, Sr.)

r:28.5

r28.5

x

x
GUAOII 1. WILIARDAI.IIIA

tgrn G-ouis Jolmson)
2- ALD( J. RAI!{OT{

(lvlarian JdnNor)

%.5

93.5

x

x x
mNEVIo 1. JOHNSONJSE

1?S O Goseleen ArnorE)
2. BARBAM SALVICTO

()

67.5

67.5

x

x

x

SAI\IIJCY 1. AI.WRTL4ANIJEI.JR
lrxn ( )

2. JOTIN RENO

Gvery lfoftra)

5r{

52.5

x

x

GTJVO 1.

r%'o ,. h**,&
(Iffry lvtotara)

67.0

67.0

X

x

HICI{WAI'{ 1. LroYDFRANcrsoo
laI 

z. fiurue)
( )

71.0

7t.o

x

x
CIUXUTI{I,]K 1. KENNEIIIWILIAI\4S

lR?O ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA

(Iltarvin Tronns )

91.5

91.5

X

x

TUTAL 1,&/6.0
1.3m.0 TA.O + 'x2.0

t06l

**PASSEDVOIES


